

## 14665 Route 22 New Lebanon, NY 12125

## NOTICE OF POSITION VACANCY

- **AVAILABLE:** May 1, 2024- June 30, 2024.
- SALARY: Per Contract
- APPLY TO: Joshua Noble New Lebanon Central School District 14665 State Route 22 New Lebanon, NY 12125
- POSTING DATE: February 29, 2024
- APPLY BY: April 15, 2024

## Non-Discrimination Statement

The New Lebanon Central School District ("District") does not discriminate on the basis of age, creed, disability, domestic violence victim status, gender identity or expression, familial status, marital status, military status, national origin, predisposing genetic characteristics, pregnancy-related condition, prior arrest or conviction record, race, color, sex, sexual orientation, or any other status protected under federal or state law in its educational programs or activities, including in employment, and provides equal access to the Boy Scouts and other designated youth groups. The following person has been designated to handle inquiries regarding the District's non-discrimination policies: Andrew Kourt, Superintendent, 14665 State Route 22, New Lebanon, NY, 12125, 794-7600, <u>akourt@newlebanoncsd.org</u> Any person may inquire about or report sex discrimination, including sexual harassment, to the Title IX Coordinator at any time (including during non-business hours) by using the following contact information: Name and Title: Jennifer Morris, CSE Chair, Title IX Coordinator; 1478 Route 20, New Lebanon, NY 12125, 794-7600, jmorris@newlebanoncsd.org